# \$40.00 7836

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ideal Image, Inc.		04/18/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marc Blumenthal		
Street Address:	830 West Kennedy Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33609		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78363939	IDEAL OFFICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (727)507-8668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7275078558

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Anton J. Hopen

Address Line 1: 15950 Bay Vista Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Clearwater, FLORIDA 33760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1394.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anton J. Hopen
Signature:	/anton j hopen/

TRADEMARK

· 003214 FRAME · 0148

900038296 REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0148

Date:	12/20/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=SECURITY#page1.tif source=SECURITY#page2.tif source=SECURITY#page3.tif source=SECURITY#page4.tif source=SECURITY#page5.tif	

FINANCING STA	ATEMENT FORM THONE NUMBER OF CONT	[		_					
David S. Felman (		ACI PERSON							
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDG				-					
Name	d S. Felman, Esq.								
	Ward & Henderson, F	P.A.							
Post	Office Box 2231							•	
l ·	pa, Florida 33601								
City/State/Zip									
					THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR	FILING O	FFICE USE	ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT I	PULL LEGAL NAME – INS	SERT ONLY ON	E DEBTOR N	AME (1	a OR 1b) - Do Not Ab	breviate or Co	mbine Na	nes	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S									
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME		FIRST NAI	ME		MIDDLE N	AME		SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY			STATE		AL CODE	COUNTRY
4890 West Kenne	edy Boulevard, Suite REQUIRED ADD'L INFO	100 le. TYPE OF	Tampa	TON	1f. JURISDICTION	FL OF ORGANI	336 ZATION		USA NIZATIONAL ID#
Id. IAX ID#	RE: ORGANIZATION	Corporation		1011	Florida	0. 0		1 -	46723□ <sub>NONE</sub>
	DEBTOR	Corporation			, londa		<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	1 0 10000	NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBT	OR'S EXACT FULL LEG	AL NAMIE – INS	ERT ONLY C	NE DE	BTOR NAME (2a OR	2b) - Do Not	Abbrevist	or Combine	Names
2a. ORGANIZATION'S	NAME Ideal Image De	velopment C	orporation	1					
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME		FIRST NAI	ME		MIDDLE N	AME		SUFFIX
2c, MAILING ADDRESS	dy Boulevard, Suite 1		CITY			STATE FL	POST 3360	AL CODE	COUNTRY
4890 West Kenne 2d. TAX ID#	REQUIRED ADD'L INFO		Tampa ORGANIZAT	TON	2f. JURISDICTION				NIZATIONAL ID#
Za. IAX ID#	RE: ORGANIZATION	Corporatio			Florida	P03000037377 NO			37377 NONE
	DEBTOR								
3. SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATION'S	S NAME (or NAME of TOT NAME	AL ASSIGNEE	f ASSIGNOR	S/P)- I	NSERT ONLY ONE S	ECURED PA	RTY NAM	E (3a OR 3b	)
		<u> </u>	FIRST NA	ME		MIDDLE N	AME		SUFFIX
Blumenthal				STATE	STATE POSTAL CODE FL 33609		COLINTRY		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 4830 West Kenn	edy Boulevard, Suite	100 CITY Tampa			STATE FL	3360	9	COUNTRY	
	TATEMENT covers the fol UCC-1 FINANCING		Γ ATTACH	ED H	ERETO AND MA	DE A PAR	T HERI	EOF.	
	•								
5. ALTERNATE DESIG	INATION (if applicable)	LESSEE/L	ESSOR	CONS	SIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAIL	EE/BAILO	R	
		AG. LIEN		NON-	UCC FILING	SELI	ER/BUYE	R	
6. Florida DOCUMEN	TARY STAMP TAX - Y	OU ARE REQUI	RED TO CHE	CK EX	ACTLY ONE BOX				
<del></del>	stamps due and payable or					ave been pai	d.		
<del>     </del>	tary Stamp Tax is not requ				ŕ	-			
								···	
7. OPTIONAL FILER								4	-A. Otata - 17713-
STANDARD BOOM - BO	RM UCC-1 (REV.12/2001)	1	Filing Of	fice Cor	)Y	Approved	i by the Se	cretary of St	ate, State of Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

STATE OF FLORIDA FINANCING STATEM				2					
8. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(1aOR 1b) ON R	ELATED FINAN	ICING STAT	EMENT					
ideal Image, Inc.									
8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX						
9. MISCELLANEOUS:  10. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S	EXACT FULL LEG	SAL NAME - INSER	RT ONLY <b>ONE</b>	DEBTOR I		VE SPACE IS R 10b) – Do N			
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  10b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	E	F	TRST NAME			MIDDLE N	AME		SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	<del></del>		СПТҮ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
	ANIZATION	10e. TYPE OF ORG	ANIZATION	10f. JUR	ISDICTION (	) F ORGANIZA	ATION	10g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#
11. SECURED PARTY'S NAME 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			TRST NAME	)- INSERT	ONLI ONE	MIDDLE N			SUFFIX
Gesemyer  11c. MAILING ADDRESS  6001 East Columbus Dri	ve	- 0	CITY Fampa			STATE FL	POST 336	TAL CODE 19	COUNTRY
12. This FINANCING STATEMEN as-extracted collateral, or is file 13. Description of real estate:  14. Name and address of a RECORI estate (if Debtor does not have a rec	o OWNER of above-	ng. described real	15. Additional of SEE EXHIB HERETO A	SIT A TO ND MAD	UCC-1 FI	HEREOF	STATE	MENT AT	FACHED .
		17. Check only  Debtor is	Trust it's Estate if applicables a TRANS connection	or Tru le and check gr MITTING UT with a Manufa	stee acting wit	Fransactio	n — effective 3	D years	

Filing Office Copy

STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-1 ADDENDUM (REV.12/2001)

Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

# ATTACHMENT TO FINANCING STATEMENT

Collateral subject to the Security Agreement dated April 13, 2005, among Ideal Image, Inc. and Ideal Image Development Corporation (collectively, the "Borrower") and Marc Blumenthal and Robert Gesemeyer (each a Secured Party and collectively, the "Secured Parties") (the "Security Agreement") includes the following, wherever located and whether now owned or hereafter acquired (capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Exhibit have the respective terms assigned to them in the Security Agreement.):

- 1. All accounts, consisting of every right to payment for goods or other property of any kind sold or leased, for services rendered, or for any other transaction, whether or not the right to payment has been earned by performance, and includes every account receivable, all purchase orders, all interest in goods the sale, lease, license, assignment or other disposition of which gave rise to the right to payment (including returned or repossessed goods and unpaid seller's rights), and the rights pertaining to such goods, including the right to stoppage in transit, every right to payment under any contract, and every lien, guaranty, or security interest that secures a right to payment for any of the foregoing ("Accounts").
- 2. All chattel paper, consisting of any writing or writings evidencing both a monetary obligation and either a lease of goods or a security interest in goods ("Chattel Paper").
- 3. All documents, including without limitation any paper that is treated in the regular course of business as adequate evidence that the person in possession of the paper is entitled to receive, hold, and dispose of the goods the paper covers, and includes, without limitation, warehouse receipts, bills of lading, certificates of title, and applications for certificates of title ("Documents").
- 4. All instruments, including without limitation, every instrument of any kind, as that term is used in the Uniform Commercial Code in effect in the State of Florida as of the date of the Security Agreement (the "UCC"), and includes, without limitation, every promissory note, negotiable instrument, certificated security, or other writing that evidences a right to payment of money, that is not a lease or security agreement, and that is transferred in the ordinary course of business by delivery with any necessary assignment or endorsement ("Instruments").
- 5. All equipment, including without limitation all property owned by Borrower and held for use in its business, together with all parts, fittings, accessories, repair equipment, and special tools now or later affixed to, or used in connection with, that property, all additions, accessions, replacements, and substitutions to that property, and all transferable rights of Borrower to the licenses and warranties (express and implied) received from the sellers and manufacturers of the foregoing property and all related claims, credits, setoffs, and other rights of recovery ("Equipment").
- 6. All inventory of whatever kind, as that term is used in the UCC, and includes, without limitation, all goods held by Borrower for sale or lease, goods furnished or to be furnished under a contract for service, and supplies, packaging, raw materials, work-in-process, and materials used or consumed or to be used or consumed in Borrower's business, or in the processing, packaging, or shipping of same, all finished goods, all property, the sale or lease

- of which has given rise to Accounts, Chattel Paper, Instruments, and that has been returned to Borrower or repossessed by Borrower or stopped in transit, and all warranties and related claims, credits, setoffs, and other rights of recovery with respect to any of the foregoing ("Inventory").
- 7. All general intangibles of any kind, as that term is used in the UCC, and includes all intangible personal property other than Accounts, Documents, Instruments, and Chattel Paper, and includes, without limitation, money, contract rights, partnership or other business records, inventions, designs, patents, patent applications, service marks, trademarks, trade names, trade secrets, engineering drawings, goodwill, registrations, franchises, copyrights, licenses, customer lists, source codes, computer programs and other software, tax refund claims, royalty, licensing and product rights, all claims under guarantees, security interests, or other security held by or granted to Borrower to secure payment of any of the Documents by an Account Debtor, all indemnification rights, and rights to retrieval from third parties of electronically processed and recorded data pertaining to any Collateral, things in action, items, checks, drafts, and orders in transit to or from Borrower, credits or deposits of Borrower (whether general or special) that are held by the Secured Parties ("General Intangibles").
- 8. All fixtures, including all property that is or becomes so related to real property that an interest in it arises under the real estate law of the State of Florida ("Fixtures").
- 9. All intellectual property, including means rights of any Borrower in information or discoveries covered by patents, patents pending, trade secrets and/or patent applications, whether domestic or foreign, whether now filed or filed in the future, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and any letters patent that issue thereon. Intellectual Property also includes the rights of Borrower in trade names, service marks, copyrights, computer programs, logos, domain names, technical information, know-how, processes, procedures, compositions, devices, methods, trade secrets, protocols, techniques, designs, or drawings, including but not limited to, those trademarks listed on attached Schedule 1 ("Intellectual Property"), and any rights of Borrower as licensor, licensee, or other contract party under any license or other agreements that concern the Intellectual Property or the Products.
- 10. All rights to, and under all policies insuring the life of any officer, director, partner, or employee of Borrower.
- 11. All Deposit Accounts, all Investment Property and all Letter of Credit Rights.
- 12. All Supporting Obligations not otherwise identified above.
- 13. To the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, products, parts, replacements, or accessories to, and substitutions for, the foregoing property, together with all choses in action and causes of action of Borrower, whether now existing or hereafter arising, relating directly or indirectly to any of the Collateral (whether arising in contract, in tort or otherwise).

## **SCHEDULE 1**

# TRADEMARKS

Trademark		App. Number
		Reg. Number
FLAIR DO		78/525490
Country:	United States of America	
Owner:	Ideal Image Development Corporation	
Classes:	44 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 44 Int.	
Goods.	Bikini laser hair removal	
IDEAL IMAGE		839170
Country:	Australia	
Owner:	Ideal Image Development Corporation	
Classes:	44 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 44 Int.	
Goods:	Cosmetic enhancement and laser hair removal	
TOTAL TRACE		Z1231412
IDEAL IMAGE	Madrid Protocol	839170
Owner:	Ideal Image Development Corporation	
Classes:	44 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 44 Int.	
	Cosmetic enhancement and laser hair and vein removal	78/442407
IDEAL IMAGE		78/442407
Country:	United States of America	
Owner:	Ideal Image Development Corporation	
Classes:	44 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 44 Int.	
	Cosmetic enhancement and laser hair and vein removal	56/500061
IDEAL IMAGI		76/508361
Country:	United States of America	2829610
Owner:	Ideal Image Development Corporation	
Classes:	44 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 44 Int.	
	Hair and vein removal through use of lasers	
IDEAL IMAG		3940202
Country:	European Community	
Owner:	Ideal Image Development Corporation	
Classes:	44 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 44 Int.	
	Cosmetic enhancement and laser hair and vein removal	
IDEAL IMAG		78/4132174
Country:	United States of America	
Owner:	Ideal Image Development Corporation	
Classes:	44 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 44 Int.	1
	Hair and vein removal through use of lasers	
IDEAL OFFIC		78/363939
Country:	United States of America	
Owner:	Ideal Image, Inc.	
Classes:	09 Int.	
Goods:	Class: 09 Int.	
Goods:	Software used to schedule appointments and to administer, manage	
	and track patient information in the medical and cosmetic procedures	
í	field.	l .

3